CHAPPELL Descendants 

Compiled 29 June 2010 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
John Thomas Chappell, Capt.xe "Chappell:John Thomas, Capt." #28726, b. c 1590 in Southampton, ENG, d. c 1635 in London, ENG.  He married Mary Barkerxe "Barker:Mary" #61849, b. c 1590 in ENG.





Children:

 +
2
i.
Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Thomas" #28715 b. 1612.

Generation Two
2.
Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Thomas" #28715, b. 1612 in Gravesend, Southampton, ENG, d. aft 1665 in Charles City Co., VA.  He married Mary Sarah Banisterxe "Banister:Mary Sarah" #61850, b. 1622 in Charles City Co., VA, d. 1661.





Children:

 +
3
i.
Thomas Chappell, II.xe "Chappell:Thomas, II." #28716 b. c 1650.

Generation Three
3.
Thomas Chappell, II.xe "Chappell:Thomas, II." #28716, b. c 1650 in Charles City Co., VA, d. c 1697 in Prince George Co., VA.  Married 1677 in Charles City Co., VA, Elizabeth Jonesxe "Jones:Elizabeth" #28717, b. c 1655 in Prince George Co., VA, d. aft 1725 in Southwark, NC.





Children:

 +
4
i.
Robert Chappellxe "Chappell:Robert" #28727 b. 1680.


 +
5
ii.
Samuel Chappellxe "Chappell:Samuel" #28718 b. c 1680.


  
6
iii.
Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Thomas" #61759.


  
7
iv.
James Chappellxe "Chappell:James" #61760, b. 1694.


  
8
v.
daughter Chappellxe "Chappell:daughter" #61771.

Generation Four
4.
Robert Chappellxe "Chappell:Robert" #28727, b. 1680, d. 1724.  He married Sarah _____xe "_____:Sarah" #61761, d. 1761.





Children:

 +
9
i.
John Chappellxe "Chappell:John" #61762 b. 1720.

5.
Samuel Chappellxe "Chappell:Samuel" #28718, b. c 1680 in Charles City Co., VA, d. c 1749.  He married Elizabeth Scottxe "Scott:Elizabeth" #28719, d. c 1761.





Children:

 +
10
i.
John Chappellxe "Chappell:John" #28720 b. 1738.


  
11
ii.
Twelve children Chappellxe "Chappell:Twelve children" #28721.

Generation Five
9.
John Chappellxe "Chappell:John" #61762, b. 1720, d. 1775 in Amelia Co., VA.  He married Prudence _____xe "_____:Prudence" #61763, d. 1778.





Children:

 +
12
i.
John Chappellxe "Chappell:John" #61764 b. 1752.

10.
John Chappellxe "Chappell:John" #28720, b. 1738 in VA.





Children:

 +
13
i.
Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Thomas" #28722 b. 23 Jan 1761.


  
14
ii.
Three sons Chappellxe "Chappell:Three sons" #28723.

Generation Six
12.
John Chappellxe "Chappell:John" #61764, b. 1752, d. 1812.  He married Sarah Dicklexe "Dickle:Sarah" #61765, b. 1760, d. 1788.





Children:

 +
15
i.
Sarah Chappellxe "Chappell:Sarah" #61766 b. 18 Apr 1785.

13.
Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Thomas" #28722, b. 23 Jan 1761 in Sussex Co., VA, d. 1 Sep 1836 in Twiggs Co., GA.  Married 1797, Lavina Coxxe "Cox:Lavina" #28724.





Children:

 +
16
i.
Joseph John Chappellxe "Chappell:Joseph John" #21177 b. 7 Aug 1806.


  
17
ii.
Four children Chappellxe "Chappell:Four children" #28725.

Generation Seven
15.
Sarah Chappellxe "Chappell:Sarah" #61766, b. 18 Apr 1785, d. 23 Apr 1874 in South Boston, VA, buried in South Boston, VA.  Married 4 Sep 1806 in Halifax Co., VA, Richard Wadexe "Wade:Richard" #61767, b. 6 May 1782, d. 1 Feb 1842 in South Boston, VA.





Children:

 +
18
i.
Mary A. Wadexe "Wade:Mary A." #61768 b. 8 Nov 1810.


  
19
ii.
Eight children Wadexe "Wade:Eight children" #61774.

16.
Joseph John Chappellxe "Chappell:Joseph John" #21177, b. 7 Aug 1806 in Hancock Co., GA, d. 4 May 1878.  Married 6 Jul 1826, Mary Hardin Lingoxe "Lingo:Mary Hardin" #21178.





Children:

 +
20
i.
James Thomas Chappell, MD.xe "Chappell:James Thomas, MD." #12925 b. 10 Sep 1830.


  
21
ii.
Nine children Chappellxe "Chappell:Nine children" #28728.

Generation Eight
18.
Mary A. Wadexe "Wade:Mary A." #61768, b. 8 Nov 1810 in South Boston, VA, d. 6 Nov 1848 in Carroll Co., TN.  Married 20 Dec 1827, Yancey Moorexe "Moore:Yancey" #61769, b. 1799, d. 1881.





Children:

 +
22
i.
Sarah A. Moorexe "Moore:Sarah A." #61770 b. 10 Jul 1829.


  
23
ii.
Twelve children Wadexe "Wade:Twelve children" #61637.

20.
James Thomas Chappell, MD.xe "Chappell:James Thomas, MD." #12925, b. 10 Sep 1830 in Twiggs Co.,GA, d. 22 Dec 1899 in Dublin, GA, buried in Stanley cem, Dublin,GA.  Married 18 Oct 1855, Harriett Athalia Stanleyxe "Stanley:Harriett Athalia" #12796, b. 17 Nov 1832 in Laurens Co., GA, (daughter of Ira B. Stanleyxe "Stanley:Ira B." #11515 and Janet Harris McCallxe "McCall:Janet Harris" #12794) d. 1 Feb 1918, buried in Stanley cem.,Dublin,GA.





Children:

 +
24
i.
Ira Stanley Chappell, Judge.xe "Chappell:Ira Stanley, Judge." #470 b. 28 Nov 1859.


 +
25
ii.
Clifton Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Clifton Thomas" #12926 b. 30 Oct 1862.


 +
26
iii.
Clarence Joseph Chappellxe "Chappell:Clarence Joseph" #21179 b. 27 Aug 1864.


 +
27
iv.
Roy James Chappell, MD.xe "Chappell:Roy James, MD." #21180 b. 21 Sep 1866.


 +
28
v.
Vance Lingo Chappellxe "Chappell:Vance Lingo" #21181 b. 5 Feb 1872.

Generation Nine
22.
Sarah A. Moorexe "Moore:Sarah A." #61770, b. 10 Jul 1829, d. 1897.  She married Benjamin Franklin Jonesxe "Jones:Benjamin Franklin" #61772, b. 1825, d. 1910.





Children:

 +
29
i.
Richard Lemuel Jonesxe "Jones:Richard Lemuel" #61773 b. 1854.


  
30
ii.
Ten children Jonesxe "Jones:Ten children" #61781.

24.
Ira Stanley Chappell, Judge.xe "Chappell:Ira Stanley, Judge." #470, b. 28 Nov 1859 in Laurens Co., GA, d. 8 Aug 1931 in Dublin, GA, buried in Stanley Cem, Dublin, GA.  (1) Married 20 Oct 1885, Missouri Beall Bakerxe "Baker:Missouri Beall" #12927, b. 7 Aug 1864 in of Williamson Co., GA, d. 14 Dec 1891 in Dublin, GA, buried in Stanley Cem, Dublin, GA.  (2) Married 12 Jun 1900, Cora Elizabeth Mathisxe "Mathis:Cora Elizabeth" #467, b. 28 Jul 1879 in Washington Co., GA, (daughter of Robert Franklin Mathisxe "Mathis:Robert Franklin" #466 and Martha (Mollie) Catherine Dugganxe "Duggan:Martha (Mollie) Catherine" #451) d. 6 Dec 1942, buried in Northview cem, Dublin, GA.





Children by Cora Elizabeth Mathis:

  
31
i.
John Speedwell Chappellxe "Chappell:John Speedwell" #12928, b. 6 Sep 1901, d. 27 May 1910.


  
32
ii.
Ira Stanley Chappell, II.xe "Chappell:Ira Stanley, II." #21182, b. 26 Nov 1903, d. 15 Apr 1979.  Married 30 Jan 1964, Lois Bisbee Ridgelyxe "Ridgely:Lois Bisbee" #30495, d. 1986 in TX.


  
33
iii.
Katherine Elizabeth Chappellxe "Chappell:Katherine Elizabeth" #21183, b. 28 Sep 1906, d. 26 Mar 1969 in Dublin, GA, buried in Northview cem, Dublin, GA.


  
34
iv.
Robert Armin Chappellxe "Chappell:Robert Armin" #21184, b. 27 Apr 1909, d. 18 Sep 1984, buried in Northview cem, Dublin, GA.  He married Dessie Raye Searcyxe "Searcy:Dessie Raye" #30496, b. in Piedmont, MO, d. 9 Dec 1962 in St. Louis, MO, buried in Northview cem, Dublin, GA.


 +
35
v.
Harriett Athalia Chappellxe "Chappell:Harriett Athalia" #21185 b. 23 Aug 1913.

25.
Clifton Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Clifton Thomas" #12926, b. 30 Oct 1862, d. 15 Mar 1926 in Macon, GA, buried in Rose Hill cem, Macon, GA.  (1) He married Willena Gertrude Sherwoodxe "Sherwood:Willena Gertrude" #30343, b. 30 Jun 1871 in Macon, GA, d. 30 Jun 1894.  (2) Married 20 Jan 1897, Marguerite Claire Doolittlexe "Doolittle:Marguerite Claire" #30345, b. 10 Jan 1872, (daughter of ___ Doolittlexe "Doolittle:___" #30497 and Mary Frances Chappellxe "Chappell:Mary Frances" #30498) d. 1931.





Children by Willena Gertrude Sherwood:

  
36
i.
Cecil Cason Chappellxe "Chappell:Cecil Cason" #20536, b. 14 Jun 1891, d. 4 Mar 1967 in Dudley, GA, buried in Stanley Cem., Dublin, GA.


  
37
ii.
Sherwood Stanley Chappellxe "Chappell:Sherwood Stanley" #30344, b. 17 Jun 1894.





Children by Marguerite Claire Doolittle:

  
38
iii.
Clifton Thomas Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:Clifton Thomas, Jr." #30346, b. 19 Aug 1898, d. 1931.

26.
Clarence Joseph Chappellxe "Chappell:Clarence Joseph" #21179, b. 27 Aug 1864, d. 9 Sep 1940.  He married Lucia Pauline Hardemanxe "Hardeman:Lucia Pauline" #30347, b. 1876, d. 1918.





Children:

 +
39
i.
Lucia Pauline Chappellxe "Chappell:Lucia Pauline" #30348 b. 10 Sep 1898.


  
40
ii.
Clarence Joseph Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:Clarence Joseph, Jr." #30349, b. 1900.  He married Caroline Tharp Kerrxe "Tharp:Caroline ] Kerr" #30355.


  
41
iii.
Isaac Hardeman Chappellxe "Chappell:Isaac Hardeman" #30350, b. 1903.


  
42
iv.
Logan Stanley Chappellxe "Chappell:Logan Stanley" #30351, b. 1912.

27.
Roy James Chappell, MD.xe "Chappell:Roy James, MD." #21180, b. 21 Sep 1866 in Laurens Co., GA, d. 22 Nov 1932 in Dudley, GA, buried in Stanley Cem, Dublin, GA.  Married 18 Sep 1890 in Pike Co., GA, Mary Walton Warthenxe "Warthen:Mary Walton" #28382, b. 17 Nov 1872 in Piedmont, GA, d. 27 Feb 1951 in Dudley, GA, buried in Stanley Cem, Dublin, GA.





Children:

  
43
i.
infant Chappellxe "Chappell:infant" #30482, b. 10 Aug 1891 in Pike Co., GA, d. 10 Aug 1891 in Pike Co., GA, buried in Head Family cem, Barnesville, GA.


 +
44
ii.
Maroy Athalia Chappellxe "Chappell:Maroy Athalia" #28383 b. 31 Oct 1894.


 +
45
iii.
Warthen Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Warthen Thomas" #30358 b. 20 Jul 1897.


  
46
iv.
infant Chappellxe "Chappell:infant" #30461, b. Feb 1903 in Dudley, GA, d. 1903, buried in Stanley Cem, Dublin, GA.


 +
47
v.
Joseph John Chappellxe "Chappell:Joseph John" #20654 b. 5 Mar 1907.

28.
Vance Lingo Chappellxe "Chappell:Vance Lingo" #21181, b. 5 Feb 1872 in Laurens Co., GA, d. aft 1941.  (1) Married 1897, Annie Clifford Polardxe "Polard:Annie Clifford" #30362, b. 1870, d. 1909.  (2) He married Ida Lillian Jackson Spencexe "Jackson:Ida Lillian ] Spence" #30369, b. 1879.





Children by Annie Clifford Polard:

  
48
i.
James Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:James Thomas" #30363, b. 1900.  He married Minerva Lee Franklinxe "Franklin:Minerva Lee" #30370, b. 1900.


  
49
ii.
Gladys Chappellxe "Chappell:Gladys" #30364, b. 1902.


  
50
iii.
Elizabeth McCall Chappellxe "Chappell:Elizabeth McCall" #30365, b. 1904.  She married James Duncanxe "Duncan:James" #30371, b. 1900.


  
51
iv.
Maggie Hicks Chappellxe "Chappell:Maggie Hicks" #30366, b. 1905.  She married Thomas Hooper Gardnerxe "Gardner:Thomas Hooper" #30372, b. 1904.


  
52
v.
Karletta Chappellxe "Chappell:Karletta" #30367, b. 1907.  She married William Weisnerxe "Weisner:William" #30373, b. 1900.


  
53
vi.
Annie Clifford Chappellxe "Chappell:Annie Clifford" #30368, b. 1909.

Generation Ten
29.
Richard Lemuel Jonesxe "Jones:Richard Lemuel" #61773, b. 1854, d. 1910.  He married Laura Josephine Swinneyxe "Swinney:Laura Josephine" #61782, b. 1857, d. 1903.





Children:

 +
54
i.
Willie Franklin Jonesxe "Jones:Willie Franklin" #61783 b. 1886.

35.
Harriett Athalia Chappellxe "Chappell:Harriett Athalia" #21185, b. 23 Aug 1913, d. Sep 1989 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 12 Nov 1938 in Dublin, GA, Darby Trimble Ledford Cokerxe "Coker:Darby Trimble Ledford" #30341, b. 6 Jul 1916 in East Point, GA, d. 1994?.





Children:

 +
55
i.
Darby Trimble Coker, Jr.xe "Coker:Darby Trimble, Jr." #30342 b. 21 Mar 1946.


 +
56
ii.
Stanley Chappell Cokerxe "Coker:Stanley Chappell" #30476 b. 18 Dec 1947.

39.
Lucia Pauline Chappellxe "Chappell:Lucia Pauline" #30348, b. 10 Sep 1898.  She married Alonzo Monk Domingosxe "Domingos:Alonzo Monk" #30352, b. 1895.





Children:

  
57
i.
Pauline Hardeman Domingosxe "Domingos:Pauline Hardeman" #30353, b. 1923.


  
58
ii.
Lucia Chappell Domingosxe "Domingos:Lucia Chappell" #30354, b. 1926.

44.
Maroy Athalia Chappellxe "Chappell:Maroy Athalia" #28383, b. 31 Oct 1894 in Laurens Co., GA, d. 2 Apr 1980 in Dudley, GA, buried in Dublin, GA.  Married 3 Jul 1916, Paul Jackson Jonesxe "Jones:Paul Jackson" #28384, b. 28 Oct 1889 in Marie, Laurens Co., GA, d. 31 Oct 1958 in Dudley, GA.





Children:

 +
59
i.
Mary Frances Jonesxe "Jones:Mary Frances" #30356 b. 4 Dec 1917.


 +
60
ii.
Paul Jackson Jones, Jr.xe "Jones:Paul Jackson, Jr." #30357 b. 23 Jul 1919.


 +
61
iii.
Harriett Maroy Jonesxe "Jones:Harriett Maroy" #28385 b. 27 Aug 1930.

45.
Warthen Thomas Chappellxe "Chappell:Warthen Thomas" #30358, b. 20 Jul 1897 in Laurens Co., GA, d. 18 Oct 1965 in Dudley, GA, buried in Dublin, GA.  Married 24 Dec 1927 in Cadwell, GA, Mary Effie Bedingfieldxe "Bedingfield:Mary Effie" #30359, b. 28 Nov 1899 in Cadwell, GA, d. 5 Mar 1992 in Dublin, GA, buried in Dublin, GA.





Children:

 +
62
i.
Roy James Chappellxe "Chappell:Roy James" #30360 b. 7 Nov 1930.


 +
63
ii.
John Warthen Chappellxe "Chappell:John Warthen" #30361 b. 23 Nov 1932.

47.
Joseph John Chappellxe "Chappell:Joseph John" #20654, b. 5 Mar 1907 in Dudley, GA, d. 25 Jul 1962 in Toronto, ONT, buried in Stanley Cem, Dublin, GA.  Married 12 Oct 1938 in Little Rock, AR, Annette Brown Harleyxe "Harley:Annette Brown" #30468, b. 18 Jul 1915 in Little Rock, AR.





Children:

  
64
i.
Annette Mary Chappellxe "Chappell:Annette Mary" #30469, b. 31 Oct 1939 in Washington, DC.  (1) Married 3 Sep 1960 in Washington, DC, Brian Thomas Flowerxe "Flower:Brian Thomas" #30499, b. 28 Feb 1938 in Ronford, Essex, England.  (2) Married 8 Apr 1985 in Reiserstown, MD, Frank Joseph Sandersxe "Sanders:Frank Joseph" #30500, b. 10 May 1919 in Reusel, North Brabant, NL.


 +
65
ii.
Joseph John Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:Joseph John, Jr." #30470 b. 17 Nov 1941.


  
66
iii.
Charles Harley Chappellxe "Chappell:Charles Harley" #30471, b. 23 Nov 1947 in Washington, DC.  Married 28 Sep 1986 in Prince Georges Co., MD, Sandra Hamblinxe "Hamblin:Sandra" #30501, b. 6 Aug 1955.


  
67
iv.
Richard Russell Chappellxe "Chappell:Richard Russell" #30472, b. 28 Jan 1954 in Washington, DC.

Generation Eleven
54.
Willie Franklin Jonesxe "Jones:Willie Franklin" #61783, b. 1886, d. 1927.  He married Lettie Caroline Smithxe "Smith:Lettie Caroline" #61784, b. 1891, d. 1986.





Children:

  
68
i.
Caroline Jonesxe "Jones:Caroline" #61785, b. 30 Sep 19--.  She married Dale L. Barkerxe "Barker:Dale L." #61786, b. 18 Oct 1919.


 +
69
ii.
Roy Morris Jonesxe "Jones:Roy Morris" #72848.

55.
Darby Trimble Coker, Jr.xe "Coker:Darby Trimble, Jr." #30342, b. 21 Mar 1946 in East Point, GA.  Married 17 Jul 1971, Suzanne Elise Thorntonxe "Thornton:Suzanne Elise" #30477, b. 1 Aug 1946 in College Park, GA.





Children:

  
70
i.
Edward Andrew (Ned) Cokerxe "Coker:Edward Andrew (Ned)" #30478, b. 19 Nov 1978.

56.
Stanley Chappell Cokerxe "Coker:Stanley Chappell" #30476, b. 18 Dec 1947 in East Point, GA.  Married 21 Dec 1969, Karen Jane Bollingerxe "Bollinger:Karen Jane" #30479, b. 20 Jun 1950 in Knoxville, TN.





Children:

  
71
i.
John Clark Bollinger Cokerxe "Coker:John Clark Bollinger" #30480, b. 17 Sep 1982.


  
72
ii.
Katherine Cokerxe "Coker:Katherine" #30481, b. 12 Jul 1985.

59.
Mary Frances Jonesxe "Jones:Mary Frances" #30356, b. 4 Dec 1917.  Married 25 Dec 1936, Edward Seth Swinsonxe "Swinson:Edward Seth" #30483, b. 1915.





Children:

 +
73
i.
Jessie Maroy Swinsonxe "Swinson:Jessie Maroy" #30484 b. 27 Nov 1940.


 +
74
ii.
Edna Athalia Swinsonxe "Swinson:Edna Athalia" #30485 b. 20 Nov 1943.

60.
Paul Jackson Jones, Jr.xe "Jones:Paul Jackson, Jr." #30357, b. 23 Jul 1919, d. 21 Oct 1983 in Dublin, GA, buried 23 Oct 1983 in Memorial Gardens, Dublin, GA.  Married 14 Feb 1953, Virginia Corryxe "Corry:Virginia" #30493, b. 26 Oct 1923.





Children:

  
75
i.
infant Jonesxe "Jones:infant" #30494, b. 23 Feb 1954, d. 23 Feb 1954.

61.
Harriett Maroy Jonesxe "Jones:Harriett Maroy" #28385, b. 27 Aug 1930.  Married 27 May 1953 in Dublin, GA, Edward (Bo) Burton Claxton, Jr.xe "Claxton:Edward (Bo) Burton, Jr." #28386, b. 22 Apr 1919 in Dublin, GA.





Children:

 +
76
i.
Edward Burton (Bo-j) Claxton, III.xe "Claxton:Edward Burton (Bo-j), III." #28387 b. 16 Apr 1956.


  
77
ii.
Paula Jones Claxtonxe "Claxton:Paula Jones" #28388, b. 4 Jan 1970 in Dublin, GA.

62.
Roy James Chappellxe "Chappell:Roy James" #30360, b. 7 Nov 1930 in Laurens Co., GA.  Married 28 Nov 1957 in Laurens Co., GA, Margie Alda Jacksonxe "Jackson:Margie Alda" #30462.





Children:

  
78
i.
daughter Chappellxe "Chappell:daughter" #111970.


  
79
ii.
Roy James (Jay) Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:Roy James (Jay), Jr." #30464, b. 19 Jun 1961 in Dublin, GA.

63.
John Warthen Chappellxe "Chappell:John Warthen" #30361, b. 23 Nov 1932 in Laurens Co., GA.  Married 5 Apr 1959, Marcia Joyce Brownxe "Brown:Marcia Joyce" #30465, b. 1934.





Children:

 +
80
i.
John Warthen Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:John Warthen, Jr." #30466 b. 9 Jan 1960.


  
81
ii.
Chris Henry Chappellxe "Chappell:Chris Henry" #30467, b. 24 Mar 1963 in Laurens Co., GA.

65.
Joseph John Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:Joseph John, Jr." #30470, b. 17 Nov 1941 in Washington, DC.  Married 18 Mar 1973 in Tupelo, MS, Beverly Briscoxe "Brisco:Beverly" #30473, b. 1948.





Children:

  
82
i.
Mary Elizabeth Chappellxe "Chappell:Mary Elizabeth" #30474, b. 14 Dec 1976 in Atlanta, GA.


  
83
ii.
Amanda Claire Chappellxe "Chappell:Amanda Claire" #30475, b. 17 Dec 1983 in Tupelo, MS.

Generation Twelve
69.
Roy Morris Jonesxe "Jones:Roy Morris" #72848.  He married Merle Gibbsxe "Gibbs:Merle" #72849, b. 8 Apr 1939, d. 20 Aug 2002.





Children:

 +
84
i.
Linda Delene Jonesxe "Jones:Linda Delene" #72842 b. 30 Aug 1958.


  
85
ii.
Deborah Jonesxe "Jones:Deborah" #72850.

73.
Jessie Maroy Swinsonxe "Swinson:Jessie Maroy" #30484, b. 27 Nov 1940 in Dublin, GA.  Married 24 Jun 1962, Steve Barbeexe "Barbee:Steve" #30486, b. 11 Nov 1935.





Children:

 +
86
i.
Mary Jennifer Barbeexe "Barbee:Mary Jennifer" #30487 b. 18 Dec 1964.

74.
Edna Athalia Swinsonxe "Swinson:Edna Athalia" #30485, b. 20 Nov 1943 in Dublin, GA.  Married 28 Mar 1970, Harold Max Westxe "West:Harold Max" #30490, b. 31 Mar 1940.





Children:

  
87
i.
Edward Westxe "West:Edward" #30491, b. 16 Oct 1977.


  
88
ii.
Laura Leigh Westxe "West:Laura Leigh" #30492, b. 19 Nov 1981.

76.
Edward Burton (Bo-j) Claxton, III.xe "Claxton:Edward Burton (Bo-j), III." #28387, b. 16 Apr 1956 in Dublin, GA.  Married 16 Apr 1988, Cindy Karen Locklairxe "Locklair:Cindy Karen" #28389.





Children:

  
89
i.
Caroline Virginia Claxtonxe "Claxton:Caroline Virginia" #28390, b. 5 Jan 1991 in Dublin, GA.


  
90
ii.
Chappell Claxtonxe "Claxton:Chappell" #28391, b. 27 Dec 1993 in Dublin, GA.

80.
John Warthen Chappell, Jr.xe "Chappell:John Warthen, Jr." #30466, b. 9 Jan 1960 in Laurens Co., GA.  Married 18 Mar 1983, Rebecca Raganxe "Ragan:Rebecca" #30504, b. in Houston Co., GA.





Children:

  
91
i.
Anslie Chappellxe "Chappell:Anslie" #30505, b. c 1990.

Generation Thirteen
84.
Linda Delene Jonesxe "Jones:Linda Delene" #72842, b. 30 Aug 1958.  Married 22 Aug 1981, David Huff Kimseyxe "Kimsey:David Huff" #72840, b. 7 May 1959, (son of Charles Dexter Kimseyxe "Kimsey:Charles Dexter" #72857 and Thora Weltner Olsenxe "Olsen:Thora Weltner" #72860).





Children:

  
92
i.
Abigail Elizabeth (Abby) Kimseyxe "Kimsey:Abigail Elizabeth (Abby)" #72843, b. 6 Jan 1986.


  
93
ii.
Adam Ian Kimseyxe "Kimsey:Adam Ian" #72844, b. 6 Apr 1989.

86.
Mary Jennifer Barbeexe "Barbee:Mary Jennifer" #30487, b. 18 Dec 1964 in Dublin, GA.  She married Kevin Bruce Childersxe "Childers:Kevin Bruce" #30488.





Children:

  
94
i.
Seth Lee Childersxe "Childers:Seth Lee" #30489, b. 19 Nov 1991 in Dublin, GA.



NAME INDEX
_____

Prudence, 1

Sarah, 1

B
Baker

Missouri Beall, 3

Banister

Mary Sarah, 1

Barbee

Mary Jennifer, 7

Steve, 6

Barker

Dale L., 5

Mary, 1

Bedingfield

Mary Effie, 5

Bollinger

Karen Jane, 5

Brisco

Beverly, 6

Brown

Marcia Joyce, 6

C
Chappell

Amanda Claire, 6

Annette Mary, 5

Annie Clifford, 4

Anslie, 7

Cecil Cason, 3

Charles Harley, 5

Chris Henry, 6

Clarence Joseph, 2, 3

Clarence Joseph, Jr., 3

Clifton Thomas, 2, 3

Clifton Thomas, Jr., 3

daughter, 1, 6

Elizabeth McCall, 4

Four children, 2

Gladys, 4

Harriett Athalia, 3, 4

infant, 4

Ira Stanley, II., 3

Ira Stanley, Judge., 2, 3

Isaac Hardeman, 3

James, 1

James Thomas, 4

James Thomas, MD., 2

John, 1, 2

John Speedwell, 3

John Thomas, Capt., 1

John Warthen, 5, 6

John Warthen, Jr., 6, 7

Joseph John, 2, 4, 5

Joseph John, Jr., 5, 6

Karletta, 4

Katherine Elizabeth, 3

Logan Stanley, 4

Lucia Pauline, 3, 4

Maggie Hicks, 4

Maroy Athalia, 4

Mary Elizabeth, 6

Mary Frances, 3

Nine children, 2

Richard Russell, 5

Robert, 1

Robert Armin, 3

Roy James, 5, 6

Roy James (Jay), Jr., 6

Roy James, MD., 2, 4

Samuel, 1

Sarah, 2

Sherwood Stanley, 3

Thomas, 1, 2

Thomas, II., 1

Three sons, 2

Twelve children, 1

Vance Lingo, 2, 4

Warthen Thomas, 4, 5

Childers

Kevin Bruce, 7

Seth Lee, 7

Claxton

Caroline Virginia, 7

Chappell, 7

Edward (Bo) Burton, Jr., 6

Edward Burton (Bo-j), III., 6, 7

Paula Jones, 6

Coker

Darby Trimble Ledford, 4

Darby Trimble, Jr., 4, 5

Edward Andrew (Ned), 5

John Clark Bollinger, 5

Katherine, 5

Stanley Chappell, 4, 5

Corry

Virginia, 6

Cox

Lavina, 2

D
Dickle

Sarah, 2

Domingos

Alonzo Monk, 4

Lucia Chappell, 4

Pauline Hardeman, 4

Doolittle

___, 3

Marguerite Claire, 3

Duggan

Martha (Mollie) Catherine, 3

Duncan

James, 4

F
Flower

Brian Thomas, 5

Franklin

Minerva Lee, 4

G
Gardner

Thomas Hooper, 4

Gibbs

Merle, 6

H
Hamblin

Sandra, 5

Hardeman

Lucia Pauline, 3

Harley

Annette Brown, 5

J
Jackson

Ida Lillian ] Spence, 4

Margie Alda, 6

Jones

Benjamin Franklin, 3

Caroline, 5

Deborah, 6

Elizabeth, 1

Harriett Maroy, 5, 6

infant, 6

Linda Delene, 6, 7

Mary Frances, 5, 6

Paul Jackson, 5

Paul Jackson, Jr., 5, 6

Richard Lemuel, 3, 4

Roy Morris, 5, 6

Ten children, 3

Willie Franklin, 4, 5

K
Kimsey

Abigail Elizabeth (Abby), 7

Adam Ian, 7

Charles Dexter, 7

David Huff, 7

L
Lingo

Mary Hardin, 2

Locklair

Cindy Karen, 7

M
Mathis

Cora Elizabeth, 3

Robert Franklin, 3

McCall

Janet Harris, 2

Moore

Sarah A., 2, 3

Yancey, 2

O
Olsen

Thora Weltner, 7

P
Polard

Annie Clifford, 4

R
Ragan

Rebecca, 7

Ridgely

Lois Bisbee, 3

S
Sanders

Frank Joseph, 5

Scott

Elizabeth, 1

Searcy

Dessie Raye, 3

Sherwood

Willena Gertrude, 3

Smith

Lettie Caroline, 5

Stanley

Harriett Athalia, 2

Ira B., 2

Swinney

Laura Josephine, 4

Swinson

Edna Athalia, 6, 7

Edward Seth, 6

Jessie Maroy, 6

T
Tharp

Caroline ] Kerr, 3

Thornton

Suzanne Elise, 5

W
Wade

Eight children, 2

Mary A., 2

Richard, 2

Twelve children, 2

Warthen

Mary Walton, 4

Weisner

William, 4

West

Edward, 7

Harold Max, 7

Laura Leigh, 7



PAGE  
1



